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J. Austin
Editor
The Cooperstown Crier

work
jaustin@coopercrier.co
m

work 83 Main Street
Cooperstown NY 
13326
USA

work 547.9493
work fax 547.1109

Dave Bohrer
Ithaca Journal

work
dbohrer@ithacajournal
.com

home Ithaca NY

work 607.274.9272

Cary Brunswick
Oneonta Today

work
brunswick@earthling.n
et

Sue Burns
Tri-Town News

work
ttnews@tritownnews.c
om

work P. O. Box 388
Sidney NY 13838
USA

work 561.3526
work fax 563.7118

Chenango American 
Recorder

work
hometownnews@fronti
ernet.net

Marc S. Goldberg
The Reporter

home treporter@aol.com
home 500 Clubhouse Road

Vestal NY 13850
USA

work 724.2360
home … 724.2311

Glenn Graves
Editor in chief
The Walton Reporter

work
glenn@waltonreporter.
com

home 132 Delaware Street, 
Suite 2B
Walton NY 13856
USA

work 800.252.7181
work 865.4131 x227

work fax 865.8983

Herkimer Telegram work
news@herkimertelegra
m.com

work Herkimer NY 
USA

Brian Hollander
Editor
The Woodstock Times

work
woodstocktimes@ulste
rpublishing.com

work P. O. Box 808
Woodstock NY 12498

work fax 845.679.2841
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Bob Jamieson
Features Editor
Press & Sun-Bulletin

home
features@pressconnec
ts.com

home P. O. Box 1270
Binghamton NY 13902
USA

work 798.1151
home … 798.1113

J. Kevlin
Publisher
Freeman's Journal

home
etbuchinger@thefreem
ansjournal.com

work
jkevlin@thefreemansjo
urnal.com

home Box 8909
Cooperstown NY 
13326
USA

work 547.6103
work fax 547.6080

Pete Mansheffer
Chenango American

home
ttnews@tritownnews.c
om

home 12 East Chenango St.
Greene NY 13778
USA

work 656.4511
work fax 656.8544

Jim McDaniel
The Sherburne News

work
shernews@frontiernet.
net

home 17 East State Street
Sherburne NY 13460
USA

work 674.6071
work fax 674.5065

Susan Mehalick
Executive Features Editor
Times-Union

work
smehalick@timesunion
.com

work News Plaza
Box 15000
Albany NY 12212

Cassandra Miller
Community Editor
The Daily Star

work
cmiller@thedailystar.co
m

home P. O. Box 250
Oneonta NY 13820

work 607.432.1000

Karen Naden
Delaware County Times

work
ddelcotime@stny.rr.co
m

work 56 Main Street
Delhi NY 13753
USA

work 746.2176
work fax 746.3135
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Patsy Nicosia
The Times-Journal

work
tjournalnews@yahoo.c
om

work P. O. Box 339
Cobleskill NY 12043
USA

work 518.234.2515
work fax 518.234.7898

John Nugent
The Mountain Eagle

work
mountaineagle@regist
erstar.com

work 652.5252
work fax 652.5253

Observer-Dispatch work
infocenter@uticaod.co
m

work fax 315.792.5033

Oneontatoday.com work oneonta@soon.com work 607.437.2928

Emily Popek
City Editor
The Daily Star

work
epopek@thedailystar.c
om

home P. O. Box 250
Oneonta NY 13820

home 607.432.1000 ext 21
7

Tom Salerno
Madison County Courier

work
tsalerno@madisoncou
ntycourier.com

Ann Schmitz
Deposit Courier

work couriernews@tds.net

Ralph Schoonebeek
County Shopper

home ralph@dckr.com
home 97 Main Street

Delhi Ny 13753

work 607.746.2178
work fax 607.746.6272
home … 746.6272

Chris Sulat
The Elmira Star-Gazette

work
csulat@stargazette.co
m

The Daily Gazette
Arts & Entertainment

home
gazette@dailygazette.
com

home P. O. Box 1090
Schenectady NY 
12301
USA

work 518.374.4141
home … 518.372.5986

The Gazette home New Berlin NY mobile news@evesun.com

The Leader-Herald work
editor@leaderherald.c
om

work 8 E. Fulton Street
P. O. Box 1280
Gloversville NY 
12078-0358
USA

work 518.725.8616
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Lori Tripp
Press & Sun-Bulletin

home
ltripp@pressconnects.c
om

work Binghamton NY

work 607.798.1110
work fax 607.798.1113

Troy Record work
newsroom@troyrecord.
com

work Troy NY 
USA

Utica Observer-Dispatch work o-d@uticaod.com
work Utica NY

Doris Warner
Catskill Mountain News

work
news@catskillmountain
news.com

home P. O. Box 515
Arkville NY 12406
USA

work 845.586.2601
work fax 845.586.2366

Watershed Post home
editor@watershedpost.
com

Lois Wilson
The Elmira Star-Gazette

work
lowilson@stargazette.c
om

Woodstock Journal work
info@woodstockjournal
.com

work Woodstock NY 12498
USA

work fax 914.679.3290

Denielle Ziemba
Assoc. Managing Editor
The Daily Star

work
dziemba@thedailystar.
com

home P. O. Box 250
Oneonta NY 13820

work 607.432.1000 ext 25
9


